GENERAL DATA
Type of construction compact
Operation single-acting
Materials aluminium body - NBR seals - other materials in stainless steel and brass
Operating pressure P. min 2 bar P. max 10 bar
Operating temperature 0°C ÷ 80°C (with dry air - 20°C)
Fluid clean air, without lubrication. If lubricated air is used, it is recommended to use oil ISO VG32. Once applied the lubrication should never be interrupted.
Bore ø 8, 12, 20, 32, 50, 63

PN
EU
M
AT
IC
 A
CT
UA
TI
ON
SHORT-STROKE CYLINDERS
SERIES QN - DIMENSIONAL CHARACTERISTICS
Short-stroke cylinders Series QN - bores ø 8, 12 and 20
Mod. Ø A(h8) B ØC D G H ØJ ØK L M N P Q(H13) SW T(+0,1) U V Z(+0,10)
QN1A08A04 8 18 11 4 20 16 5 3,2 5,8 3 - 17 - M5 - - 8 13,5 -
QN1A12A04 12 20 13 5 25 16 5 3,2 5,8 3 - 17 - M5 - - 9 16 -
QN1A12A10 12 20 13 5 25 26 5 3,2 5,8 3 - 30 - M5 - - 9 16 -
QN1A20A04 20 32 20 10 37 20 5 5,5 9 5 8 21 M5 M5 8 2,5 15 21 5,5
QN1A20A10 20 32 20 10 37 32 5 5,5 9 5 8 33 M5 M5 8 2,5 15 21 5,5
Short-stroke cylinders Series QN - bores ø 32, 50 and 63
Mod. Ø A(h8) B ØC D E F G H ØJ ØK L M N P Q(H13) R SW T(+0,1) U V Z(+0,10)
QN1A32A05 32 45 32 12 56 48,5 18 26 8,5 5,5 9 5 14,5 27 M6 G1\8 36 10 2,5 18 32 7
QN1A32A10 32 45 32 12 56 48,5 18 32 8,5 5,5 9 5 14,5 33 M6 G1\8 36 10 2,5 18 32 7
QN1A32A25 32 45 32 12 56 48,5 18 57,5 8,5 5,5 9 5 14,5 58,5 M6 G1\8 36 10 2,5 18 32 7
QN1A50A10 50 64 50 16 72 64 20 30 8,5 6,5 10,5 6,3 15,5 31 M8 G1\8 50 13 3,5 25 40 8,5
QN1A50A25 50 64 50 16 72 64 20 57,5 8,5 6,5 10,5 6,3 15,5 58,5 M8 G1\8 50 13 3,5 25 40 8,5
QN1A63A10 63 80 62 16 88 80 20 35 8,5 8,5 14 8,5 14,5 36 M8 G1\8 62 13 3,5 31 48 8,5
QN1A63A25 63 80 62 16 88 80 20 60,5 8,5 8,5 14 8,5 14,5 62,5 M8 G1\8 62 13 3,5 31 48 8,5
3
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com